2024 Registration Form

International Forest of Friendship Celebration (47th Year) Atchison, Kansas — September 20 - 21, 2024 REGISTRATION INFORMATION

- Please complete and return this form no later than September 1, 2024.
- Only two persons per form.
- Please print or type all information.
- Registration \$150, per person. (After September 1, 2023, registration \$150 each.)
- The following is included. Registration must be paid by September 1, 2024.

*Please note that registration is slightly higher if you pay with PayPal due to their processing fees

*Children under the age of ten will be charged half price.

1.Sept 20th - You can pick up registration at the Evening Cocktail Party.

2. Sept 20th, 5:00 p.m. — Friday evening at the Amelia Earhart Birthplace Memorial cocktail party. (Two tickets for the bar are included with each registration).

4. Sept 21 ^{1h}, 10:00 a.m. - Induction ceremonies at Forest.

5. Sept 21 ^{1h} 1:30 p.m. - Luncheon with keynote speaker (TBA). Location TBD

Name(s):			Telephone:	
– Address:				
e-mail				
	Honoree:	Past Honoree:	99 Member:	

Arrival Information:

If you are planning to fly into the Amelia Earhart Airport in Atchison KS to attend the Induction Ceremony on September 15 and 16, 2023 and need a ride to your hotel. Please contact the Forest office at 913-367-1419 or me (Carrie Miller) at 785-548-5051. This is only for a shuttle to the hotel.

Accommodation Information: Blocks of rooms are reserved under the International Forest of Friendship at Quality Inn (913.367.4000) and Super8 (913.367.7666). Please contact the Atchison branch of each hotel directly for the discount. When speaking to the hotels please ask

for the block for the International Forest of Friendship that is for September 15th through the 17th. You can then make your reservation anytime during that period of time. Additional accommodation information can be found at <u>www.ifof.org</u>. Car rentals are available from Enterprise Rental in Leavenworth, KS. If flying into the Amelia Earhart Airport in Atchison they will bring the auto to you there.

Contact Information: International Forest of Friendship Attn: Cheryl Smith 913 Main Street Atchison, KS 66002-2706 Office Phone: 913-367-1419 Website: www.ifof.org Email: forestoffriendship@gmail.com

IMPORTANT!! If you plan to attend, please email, mail, or fax this form as soon as possible-No refunds after Sept 1, 2023